

<b>Event Number</b>	E-33-22
<b>Event Title</b>	Kendall Lakes Stormwater Improvements Project {Surtax Funded Project}
<b>Event Type</b>	ITB
<b>Issue Date</b>	12/1/2022 05:18:02 PM (ET)
<b>Close Date</b>	1/19/2023 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)	*	*	*	*	*
Man-Con Incorporated	Deerfield Beach	FL	1/19/2023 12:17:47 PM (ET)	64	\$5,165,106.15
Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	Deerfield Beach	FL	1/19/2023 01:31:15 PM (ET)	64	\$5,739,235.00

\* In accordance with section F.2. b., of the ITB, Stanford Construction Company is deemed non-responsible for not having performed similar type work in complexity and value.

				Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)		Man-Con Incorporated		Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	
				Total Price	*	Total Price	\$5,165,106.15	Total Price	\$5,739,235.00
Line	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Site Mobilization/ Demobilization	1	LS	*	*	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	*	*	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	*	*	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	*	*	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures/Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	*	*	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
6	Professional Video Construction Photographs	1	LS	*	*	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration 4" thick	150	SF	*	*	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
8	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" Avg. Depth) and Hauloff	11250	SY	*	*	\$4.00	\$45,000.00	\$4.00	\$45,000.00
9	1" SP 9.5 Asphalt Overlay	640	TON	*	*	\$220.00	\$140,800.00	\$240.00	\$153,600.00
10	Asphalt Driveway Apron Replacement	3400	SF	*	*	\$27.00	\$91,800.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00
11	Brick Driveway Apron Replacement	650	SF	*	*	\$48.00	\$31,200.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron Replacement	160	SF	*	*	\$47.00	\$7,520.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
13	Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	10	LF	*	*	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
14	Curb Ramp with ADA- Compliant Tactile Surface Mat per FDOT Index 522	1	EA	*	*	\$1,641.00	\$1,641.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
15	Remove Existing Pavement Install Sod	45	SY	*	*	\$71.00	\$3,195.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
16	Pavement Markings	1	LS	*	*	\$9,190.00	\$9,190.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (15"-18" RCP Drainage Pipe)	7000	LF	*	*	\$44.00	\$308,000.00	\$65.00	\$455,000.00
18	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (24"-30" RCP Drainage Pipe)	30	LF	*	*	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00
19	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair (48" RCP; 38" x 60" ERCP Drainage Pipe)	420	LF	*	*	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00
20	Core Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	7	EA	*	*	\$4,363.00	\$30,541.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
21	Type C Drainage Inlet w/Casting	22	EA	*	*	\$5,643.00	\$124,146.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00
22	Type C Drainage Inlet w/Casting PRB	17	EA	*	*	\$6,075.00	\$103,275.00	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00
23	Type E Drainage Inlet w/Casting Weir / PRB	8	EA	*	*	\$9,704.00	\$77,632.00	\$8,800.00	\$70,400.00

				Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)		Man-Con Incorporated		Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	
24	8' Diameter Conflict Manhole w/Casting Weir	1	EA	*	*	\$28,217.00	\$28,217.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
25	8' Diameter Type J Structure w/ Inlet Casting /PRB	1	EA	*	*	\$33,692.00	\$33,692.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
26	6' Diameter Manhole w/Casting	4	EA	*	*	\$26,728.00	\$106,912.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
27	6' Diameter Type J Structure w/Inlet Casting	1	EA	*	*	\$17,357.00	\$17,357.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
28	6' Diameter Type J Structure w/ Inlet Casting /PRB	1	EA	*	*	\$18,837.00	\$18,837.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
29	5' Diameter Manhole w/Casting	6	EA	*	*	\$10,990.00	\$65,940.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
30	5' Diameter Manhole w/Casting Weir / PRB	6	EA	*	*	\$15,790.00	\$94,740.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
31	5' Diameter Type J Structure w/ Inlet Casting	1	EA	*	*	\$10,229.00	\$10,229.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
32	4' Diameter Manhole w/Casting	11	EA	*	*	\$8,893.00	\$97,823.00	\$8,200.00	\$90,200.00
33	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	2	EA	*	*	\$3,013.00	\$6,026.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
34	15" RCP Drainage Pipe	885	LF	*	*	\$229.39	\$203,010.15	\$210.00	\$185,850.00
35	18" RCP Drainage Pipe	725	LF	*	*	\$288.00	\$208,800.00	\$180.00	\$130,500.00
36	24" RCP Drainage Pipe	40	LF	*	*	\$262.00	\$10,480.00	\$345.00	\$13,800.00
37	30" RCP Drainage Pipe	20	LF	*	*	\$655.00	\$13,100.00	\$680.00	\$13,600.00
38	48" RCP Drainage Pipe	1200	LF	*	*	\$535.00	\$642,000.00	\$520.00	\$624,000.00
39	38" x 60" ERCP Drainage Pipe	80	LF	*	*	\$815.00	\$65,200.00	\$775.00	\$62,000.00
40	15" Slotted RCP w/ 4' x 4' Exfiltration Trench	250	LF	*	*	\$162.00	\$40,500.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
41	18" Slotted RCP w/ 4' x 4' Exfiltration Trench	5200	LF	*	*	\$215.00	\$1,118,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,560,000.00
42	30" Slotted RCP w/ 5' x 5' Exfiltration Trench	250	LF	*	*	\$336.00	\$84,000.00	\$450.00	\$112,500.00
43	Outfall - 64LF-48" CAP, Bank Regrading, Restoration (C-21)	1	LS	*	*	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
44	Clean Desilt Existing Drainage Pipe	1100	LF	*	*	\$15.13	\$16,643.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00
45	Connect to Existing Drainage Pipe w/Concrete Collar	17	EA	*	*	\$5,406.00	\$91,902.00	\$3,300.00	\$56,100.00
46	Swale Grading Sod	17800	SY	*	*	\$11.00	\$195,800.00	\$11.00	\$195,800.00
47	Realign Existing WM around Structure D-63, (2) 8" Line Stops (Dwg. C-20)	1	LS	*	*	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

				Stanford Construction Company (Stanford & Sons Trucking Corporation)		Man-Con Incorporated		Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	
48	Remove Dispose of Trees	8	EA.	*	*	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
49	Tree Protection	1	LS	*	*	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
50	Landscape (Tree) Installation w/ Bubbler, Including Maintenance	23	EA.	*	*	\$1,969.00	\$45,287.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00
51	Remove Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign	7	EA.	*	*	\$459.00	\$3,213.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00
52	Furnish Install New Traffic Sign w/ New Sign Post	1	EA.	*	*	\$459.00	\$459.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
53	Remove Replace Existing Chainlink Fence (Dwg. C-22)	50	LF	*	*	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00
54	Relocate Mailbox	15	EA.	*	*	\$178.00	\$2,670.00	\$170.00	\$2,550.00
55	Flowable Fill	75	CY	*	*	\$345.00	\$25,875.00	\$585.00	\$43,875.00
56	Replace Sanitary Sewer Laterals	20	EA.	*	*	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$96,000.00
57	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Main with DIP at Proposed Drainage Crossing	6	EA.	*	*	\$6,964.00	\$41,784.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
58	Concrete Wall Modification (Dwg. C-35)	1	LS	*	*	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
59	Furnish Install 4' Wide, 6' High Chainlink Swing Gate w/Locking Hardware (includes connection to existing fence)	1	LS	*	*	\$1,969.00	\$1,969.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
60	Miscellaneous Restoration	1	LS	*	*	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
61	Existing Utility Relocation/Coordination w/Existing Utility Companies	1	AL	*	*	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
62	Furnish Landscape (Tree) Material	1	AL	*	*	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
63	Permit Fees Allowance	1	AL	*	*	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
64	Indemnification	1	EA.	*	*	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

\* In accordance with section F.2. b., of the ITB, Stanford Construction Company is deemed non-responsible for not having performed similar type work in complexity and value.

<b>Line</b>	<b>Attribute Name</b>	<b>Stanford Construction Company (Stanford &amp; Sons Trucking Corporation)</b>	<b>Man-Con Incorporated</b>	<b>Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)</b>
1	Substantial Project Completion	*	183	270
2	Final Project Completion	*	30	300
3	Conflict of Interest	*	No	No
4	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Any Dollor Amount)	*	Certified	Certified
5	Drug-Free Workplace	*	Yes	Yes
6	Acknowledgement of Addenda	*	Yes	Yes
7	Terms & Conditions	*	Agree	Agree

\* In accordance with section F.2. b., of the ITB, Stanford Construction Company is deemed non-responsible for not having performed similar type work in complexity and value.